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Grantees Grantors Book Page Date
ALFORD, A.N. ELLIS, M.B. etux 85 571  9/27/1907
ALDORD, Lizzie WYNNE, W.B. etux 92 232  1/21/1909
ALFORD, W.H. etal GENTRY, J.W. Sheriff 103 274  7/6/1909
ALFORD, W.H. etal JONES, George P.by sheriff 103 274  7/6/1909
ALFORD, W.F. etal RHODES, SAMW. 103 398 12/12/1912
ALFORD, W.H. GENTRY, JW. by Sheriff 105 571  7/6/1909
ALFORD, WH. JONES, George P.by sheriff 105 571  7/6/1909
ALFORD, W.H. ALFORD, A.N. 107 362 5/13/1913
ALFORD, A.N. DICKARD, J.J. 107 583 6/28/1913
ALFORD, W.R. RHODES, SamW. 111 149 6/30/1914
ALFORD, A.N. LYBRAND, J.L. etal 121 216  2/5/1917
ALFORD, A.N. JAMIESON, A.A. etux 124 495 1212211917
ALFORD, A.N. etal J. Hancock Mutual Life Ins. 125 116  3/18/1918
ALFORD, Geo. F. ALFORD, Albert H. 131 528 4/23/1900
ALFORD, A.N. DAWSON, A.B. 136 294  1/1/1920
ALFORD, A.N. McLEOD, H.B. etux 136 295 1/1/1920
ALFORD, Fanny etvir PEERY, J. Frank etux 158 201  8/27/1923
ALFORD, W.H. PROVINCE, T.K. etux 165 115  1/10/1925
ALFORD, Walter H. GRAHAM, C.B. etux 167 469 11/19/1925
ALLAND, F.W, BLAKELY, J.F. etux 138 299  4/29/1920
ALLEBAUGH, W.H. TIMMONS, E.L. 1563 295 4/27/1922
ALLEN, Wm. A. Van Zandt Co. B 563 5/19/1852
ALLEN, Wm. A, DAY, Larkin T. F 148  10/20/1856
ALLEN, John ALLEN, James M. F 161  12/10/1856
ALLEN, John ALLEN, James M. F 163  12/10/1856
ALLEN, John R. DUNN, Rufus F. F 326 5/18/1857
ALLEN, James M. ALLEN, Wm. A. G 410  1/8/1858
ALLEN, James M. NEWTON, Isaac H 389 4/16/1859
ALLEN, Wm. A. HALY, D.R. H 407 10/8/1850
ALLEN, Louisa etal SULLIVAN, Adam | 33 11/3/1858
ALLEN, James M. TURLEY, John B. | 53 8/23/1859
ALLEN, Wm. A, MINOR, Mary A. | 144  10/22/1859
ALLEN, Wm. A. SIMMONS, Mary E. | 144 10/22/1859
ALLEN, James M. NEWTON, Isaac | 441  2/2/1860
ALLEN, James M. ALLEN, Wm. A. J 45 11/30/1859
ALLEN, James M. PARSONS, Marcus L. J 251  12/7/1860
ALLEN, James M. EDENS, Mary J 474  8/5/1861
ALLEN, James E. PRUITT, Jacob Atty J 474  8/5/1861
ALLEN, James M. EDENS, Mary J 476  8/5/1861
ALLEN, James M. PRUITT, Jacob Atty J 476  8/5/1861
ALLEN, James M. EDENS, Mary J 477  8/5/1861
ALLEN, James M. PRUITT, Jacob Atty J 477  8/5/1861
ALLEN, James M. REEVES, R.A. K 6 1/30/1860
ALLEN, Wm. A. POWELL, J.P. K 11 12/31/1861
ALLEN, J.M. WOOQD, J.C. K 23 2/1/1862
ALLEN, James M. MINOR, Mary A. K 67 5/10/1862
ALLEN, W.W, ALLEN, James M. K 68 5/10/1862
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ALLEN, W.J.
ALLEN, R.H.
ALLEN, MA.
ALLEN, D.F.
ALLEN, JA.
ALLEN, J.A.
ALLEN, JA.
ALLEN, J A,
ALLEN, R.H.
ALLEN, R.H.

ALLEN, WA,
ALLEN, WA,
ALLEN, WA,

ALLEN, W.J.
ALLEN, W.J.
ALLEN, J.A.
ALLEN, J.A.
ALLEN, Jas.
ALLEN, Jas.
ALLEN, Jas.

ALLEN, James

ALLEN, T.A.
ALLEN, T.A.
ALLEN, T.A.

ALLEN, Julia A.

ALLEN, S.

ALLEN, Wm. A.
ALLEN, Wm. A,

ALLEN, Sim
ALLEN, Wm.
ALLEN, W.J.
ALLEN, W.J.
ALLEN, W.J.
ALLEN, 8.

ALLEN, M.D.
ALLEN, M.D.
ALLEN, Sim

ALLEN, GW.

ALLEN, J.O.
ALLEN, J.0.
ALLEN, W.J.

ALLEN, W.P,
ALLEN, Thomas

ALLEN, H.D.
ALLEN, H.D.

ALLEN, Jno. O.

ALLEN, J.0.
ALLEN, H.D

_QOrantorsg

ROBERTS, W.D. etux
BARNES, Geo. W.
GOODWIN, G.W. etux

LEE, J.M. etux

TUNNELL, Elisha

McPHAIL, J.D.
GENTRY, B.F.

HENRY, D.W. etux
WILLS, Mary A.
HOBBS, J.P. etux
GIBSON, B.F. etux

GIBSON, T.H.
GIBSON, H.B.

DICKERSON, H.H. etux
DICKERSON, H.H.
JRAIN, R.H. Atty
Nacogdoches Co. by Atty
BONDIES, Wm
BONDIES, Geo. T.
GEORGE, R.F.

BUFORD,Amanda R. Admrs 30

HUGHES, Ben F.
HALL, R.M. etux
TURNER, P.A. etux

ALLEN, TA.

CLARK, Thomas
ROGERS, J.T.W. etal
ROGERS, M.D. by Exec

ROSE, D.H.

DICKERSON, H.H. etux
WILLINGHAM, Telitha
HOLMES, Henry M. Atty
HOLLAND, Abbie etvir Atty

ROSE, D.H.

GRISHAM, Sarah C.-Atty
GRISHAM, Frank C.-Atty
McCARLEY, W.S. etux
LAYNE, Catherine J. etvir
THORN, Susan by Atty
DURST, John Atty
CARMACK, H.H.
WILLINGHAM, Felitha
RODGERS, J.J. etux
RUSSELL, David etux
HODGES, J.T. atux
BROWN, J. Gordeck Atty
BROWN, R.L. by Atty
THOMPSON, D.L.

y4 288
Z 562
Z 622
27 72
27 377
27 378
27 3719
27 516
27 697
27 588
28 458
28 458
28 458
28 588
28 600
29 521
29 521
30 143
30 143
30 143
149
31 21
31 21
31 21
31 23
32 38
32 302
32 302
32 435
32 606
32 507
32 508
82 508
32 632
33 620
33 620
34 577
35 297
38 6533
35 533
3 815
36 616
36 188
38 378
3 377
36 480
36 480
37 185

7/23/1881
2/7/1882
2/17/1881
8/27/1881
10/21/1882
7/8/1880
7/8/1880
11/28/1882
11/5/1881
1/21/1880
9/21/1882
8/21/1882
8/21/1882
2/17/1883
2/17/1883
1/14/1883
1/4/1883
3/19/1880
3/19/1880
3/19/1880
3/19/1884
2/22/1884
2/22/1884
2/22/1884
10/18/1884
5/8/1888
10/22/1885
10/22/1885
12/7/1885
12/22/1884
1/6/1886
12/7/1885
12/7/1885
1/11/18868
8/14/1886
8/14/1886
4/5/1887
8/8/1887
7/29/1886
7/29/1886
12/10/1887
12/28/1884
12/1/1888
1/23/1892
1/23/1803
10/10/1883
10/10/1893
1/12/1888

TRANSCRIBED BY SIBYL CREASEY---ContInued in the Aug 2003 Issue
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Grantors Book Page Date
mmes M. ﬁB'L%%T-Y—ON, Bamneybus K :27 ggg; } ggg
ALLEN, Wm. A, mg’* j;?'eihm ﬁ 223 5/12/1863
ALLEN, Wn. BROCK, James R. K 412 4/1/1864

"WA. JONES, James K 514 10/8/1854
ALLEN, WA, ' s L 31 22711865
ALLEN, Nelson G. BENTON, Peter S. L 35  8/1/1863
ALLEN, Willie A, ROBINSON, David L3 e
ALLEN, Nelson G. 25?;3%\,;9? S. L 94  4/711866
ALLEN, WW.  Wm. A.

ALLEN, Abigail WASHINGTON, Geo. etux L 220 1 e
ALLEN, James y 66
ALLEN, Abigail JORDAN, K.S. L3 Sy
ALLEN, Lucinda etal HAFLEX, D.R o 199  7/31M871
ALLEN, MA. OKFORD. LR et O 199 7/311871
ALLEN, MA.  L.R.

ALLEN, James ALLEN, William A P 241 oi6i021
ALLEN, John R. State of Texas P 242  2/18/1856
ALLEN, Wm. A, ALLEN, JR. P 243 2/18/1856
ALLEN, James ALLEN, John R. P 257 11/7/1855
ALLEN, Wm. A. MILLER, Lewis P 258 12/7/1852
ALLEN, Wm. A, State of Texas P 259  9/-11851
ALLEN, Wm. A, fﬁ_té,ﬂf I:,’:,a; M P 580 7/31/1873
ALLEN, MA. : ' 193 4771874
ALLEN, L.C. HARRIS, J.A. Q

ALLEN, S.C. HARRIS, P.. Q423 4mieTe
ALLEN, S.C. HARRIS, J.A. t -
ALLEN, S.B. CRAIN, G.B. by etux Q 543 6/4/1874
ALLEN, S.B. CRAINA.C. R 11 9/2311872
ALLEN, TA. WHITE, J.E. R 11  9/23/1872
ALLEN, TA SIMMONS. L2 R 11 9/231872
ALLEN, TA.  JA.

, 601  4/15/1876
ALLEN, N.G. KING, W.R. 3 7
ALLEN, Ben HOLLINGSWORTH.B. T 427  @ia/terr
ALLEN, Clifton MolGAN, T, c V 88  7/16/1867
ALLEN, Wm. J. ROBERTSON, JohnC. V86  716/1867
ALLEN, GW. Derybery, Lethey Jane ¥ a8 Timisrs
ALLEN, RH. s T tvir W 350  11/24/1878
ALLEN, W.J. BENHAM, Mattie S. etvir w350 1124187
ALLEN, M.A. GRAY, John W. W 463 1/31/1880
ALLEN, MA. WALDRIP, R.A. X 93  7/26/1880
ALLEN, Geo. C. BUNTON, W.B. X B raanee
ALLEN, Alex HURST, J.E. Y 210 2/2511880
ALLEN, MA, S IOKERSON, H.H Y 263 2/14/1881
ALLEN, TA. DIGKERSON, H.H. Y 569 7/3011881
ALLEN, RH. KELLAM, A.L. etux Z 465 3/1911881
ALLEN, MA. SMITH, FM. Y 465 3/19/1881
ALLEN, M A ?TTTHorL( act;hgrme Y 507 7/15/1881

LLEN, RH. 6.0,
QLLEN, JA. WHITE, John J. etux z 259  12/13/1880
0 .
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